Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41889
Date: November 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications

IAC,max
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
VR = 6.3 V DC
680 8 × 11.5 0.54 0.043 0.036 1140 1596 B41889A2687M***
820 8 × 11.5 0.44 0.043 0.036 1140 1596 B41889A2827M***
1000 10 × 12.5 0.36 0.030 0.025 1540 2156 B41889A2108M***
1200 10 × 16 0.30 0.022 0.018 2000 2800 B41889A2128M***
1500 10 × 16 0.24 0.022 0.018 2000 2800 B41889A2158M***
2200 10 × 20 0.18 0.016 0.013 2550 3570 B41889A2228M***
VR = 10 V DC
470 8 × 11.5 0.67 0.043 0.036 1140 1596 B41889A3477M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.46 0.030 0.025 1540 2156 B41889A3687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.32 0.022 0.018 2000 2800 B41889A3108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.21 0.016 0.013 2550 3570 B41889A3158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.16 0.013 0.011 2800 3920 B41889A3228M***
VR = 16 V DC
470 10 × 12.5 0.56 0.030 0.025 1540 2156 B41889A4477M***
680 10 × 16 0.39 0.022 0.018 2000 2800 B41889A4687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.27 0.022 0.018 2000 2800 B41889A4108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.18 0.016 0.013 2550 3570 B41889A4158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.14 0.013 0.011 2800 3920 B41889A4228M***
B41889
Very low impedance 105 °C
Page 6 of 25Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.